			<u> </u>								
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. D PATENTS ONLY					EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
<sup>2816</sup>	e dilli	·····, * ** ***310-1400					Atto	rney Docket No. 115848			
		cord the attached document.	r sheet, attachments, and doc	ument	: <u>7</u>			   			
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Christoph EIWAN		2.		POTAIN	DE C	of receiving party:  THARBONNTERES  LY			
	B.	Additional name(s) of convo	cying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
3.	Λ.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional na	ume(5)	& address(es) attached? □ Ycs ⊠ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment									
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					: 			
		Other						· 			
	В.	Execution Date: June 2, 2	.003								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							e application is:			
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	0/425,890		C.	Patent No.(s)	'				
			Additional numbers atta	i ached?		Yes 🗵 No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total	I number of ap	pplica:	tions and patents involved: 1			
	Ns	ome: William P. Berridge		7.				osit Account No. 15-0461 the 41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					it any overpay sit account nu		or charge any underpayment to 15-0461.			
9,	To the the Wil	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original decument. liam Mechide Registration N	TNo. 30,024	ation	is true			ny attached copy is a true copy of st 19, 2003			

PATENT REEL: 013890 FRAME: 0766

			A	SSIGNMEN	NT				
		(1)	Christoph EIWA	.N	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		<del>.</del>		
		(3)					<u> </u>		
		(4)			(8)			18	
		to eacl	In consideration on of the undersigned	f the sum of one ed, each undersi	dollar (\$1.00 gned agrees to	) and other assign, an	good and d hereby o	valuable consid loes assign, tran	leration paid isfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	POTAIN						
(10)		(10)	18 Rue de Chart	onnieres 69130	Ecully France	e	<u> </u>		
		the ent invent divisio	nafter designated a tire right, title and ion, and in all appi onal, continuation, es and reexaminati	interest for the lilications for part substitute, and :	United States : ent including : reissue applic:	of Americs any and all ation(s), ar	as define provision d all Lette	d in 35 U.S.C. § al, non-provisio ers Patent, exten	100, in the mul,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DEVICE FOR C	HANGING TH	E RIGGING C	OF THE PL	LLEY		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		BLOCKS OF A	CRANE					
	Application Number —	—-(Attor	ney Docket No.	115848			-1		)
			ich the undersigne n date herewith or		cuted an appl	lication for	patent in	the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>June 2,</u>	2003			<u> </u>		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Scrial Number	10/425,8	90	İ		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 30, 2003				1		
application any application of the Assignment of the color of the colo	1) Each undersigned agree, pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the International grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authord application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	i, and any gnee may s to exect ivision th n obtaining s to exect onal Convi- s to perform ted States rizes and Assignce, executed, sors, assi y grants t	deem necessary, and all papers necessary, are all papers necessary, are all papers necessary, and all papers and office all papers and office all affirmative apatent to the Assi requests the Direct as Assignee of the and will not execusns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF of the arm of the arm of OLIFF of the arm of OLIFF of the arm of OLIFF of the arm o	Thereon, and also sary in connect of or reissue apploing forward with documents and pion of Industrial acts which may ignee. Sentire interest, ute, any agreements of the sentire interest. Berridge, ri	to to execute so to with any interfer the such interfer the perform any action and the necessary in the interfer and covenants on conflicing the power the p	eparate liss interference thereon. for rence, it which ma imilar agre- to obtain, r if all Letters that he ha t herewith, to insert on	which many the inverse price to a property of the inverse price to the inverse price to the inverse price to the inverse price this assignments of the inverse price this assignments in the inverse price the inv	in connection was be declared a ntion, and to consecute the connect of the United State to convey the esthat this assignment any furth	encerning operate with tion with ssue or stee interest interest inment is
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by th	e undersigned on	the date(s) opp	osite the und	lersigned (	iame(s).	1	

Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date **Inventor Signature** Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

**RECORDED: 08/19/2003** 

**REEL: 013890 FRAME: 0767**